



भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA



संदर्भ सं: Ref.No.AAI/RJY/ENGG(E)/Street Lighting/2022-23/322 दिनांक/Date:01.07.2022

सेवा में/ To,

// Speed Post / Email //

M/s. Manish Electricals,
Kalapana Nagar,
C P colony,
Near 7 No Chouraha Morar,
Gwalior – 474 006.
Email:- manishelectricals21@gmail.com

कार्य का नाम/ : **Construction of Administrative Block for AAI Staff at Rajahmundry**
Name of Work : **Airport.**

Sub-Head: : **Providing Street Lighting and Associated Electrical Works.**

स सं. Ref. No. 1) Tender ID : 2022_AAI_117896_1
2) Your e-tender (Envelope-II - Financial bid) opened on 29.06.2022.

महोदय/Dear Sir(s),

1. Your tender for the work mentioned above is hereby accepted on behalf of the Chairman, Airports Authority of India, at the item rates quoted by you totalling to **₹ 9,44,250/- (Rupees Nine Lakhs Forty Four Thousand Two Hundred and Fifty Only) plus GST@ 18%** which is 14.50% below the estimated cost put to tender of ₹ 11,04,415/- plus GST@ 18%.
2. Asst. General Manager (Engg-Elect), AAI, Rajahmundry Airport, shall be the Engineer-in-Charge of the work. You are requested to attend the office of the Asst. General Manager (Engg-Elect), AAI, Rajahmundry Airport by 10.07.2022 to sign and complete the agreement. The contract agreement shall be executed on a Non-Judicial stamp paper of value ₹100/- (Rupees One Hundred Only) and the cost of the stamp papers shall be borne by you.
3. Please deposit **₹ 94,425/- (Rupees Ninety Four Thousand Four Hundred and Twenty Five Only)** towards security deposit within 10 days from the date of issue of this letter, failing which, the same will be deducted from yours running bills as per condition of clause 1A (Recovery of Security Deposit) of GCC of contract document.
4. You are requested to comply with the provision of Contract labour (Regulation and Abolition) Act 1970 and contract labour (Regulation and Abolition) Central rules 1971 and minimum wages act and rules thereof Central and State Governments.

(हस्ताक्षर)
सहायक महा प्रबंधक (अ.वि.)
Asst General Manager (Engg-Elect)

Contd...2.



भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA



: 2 :

5. You are also directed to contact Manager (Engg-E)-I / Asst. Manager (Engg-E, AAI, Rajahmundry Airport immediately who will arrange to hand over the site to you.
6. Please note that the time allowed for carrying out the work shall be **03 (Three) Months** and same shall be reckoned from **10.07.2022**.
7. Any further correspondence in connection with the contract should normally be addressed to the Asst. General Manager (Engg-Elect), AAI, Rajahmundry Airport, Rajahmundry -533102.
8. Please acknowledge the receipt and return the duplicate copy of this letter enclosed herewith after signing it to the undersigned as a token of acceptance.

अनुलग्नक/Encl: Schedule of Quantities.

भवदीय/Yours Faithfully,

(एम. मुत्थमिलन / M. MUTHAMILAN)

सहायक महा प्रबंधक (अभि-वि)/ Asst. General Manager (Engg-E)
भा वि प्रा. राजमंड्री हवाई अड्डा/AAI, Rajahmundry Airport
अध्यक्ष के लिए एवं की ओर से/For & On Behalf of The Chairman
भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण/Airports Authority of India.



सहायक महा प्रबंधक (अ.वि.)
Asst General Manager (Engg-Elt. "
भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण
Airports Authority of India
राजमंड्री हवाई अड्डा/ Rajahmundry Airport
राजमंड्री/Rajahmundry 533 102

Validate

Print

Help

Item Rate BoQ

Tender Inviting Authority: ASST. GENERAL MANAGER (ENGG-ELECT), AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA, RAJAHMUNDY AIRPORT, RAJAHMUNDY

Name of Work: Construction of Administrative Block for AAI Staff at Rajahmundry Airport.

Sub-Head: Providing Street Lighting and Associated Electrical Works.

Contract No: 2022_AAI_117896_1

Name of the Bidder/ Bidding Firm / Company :	Manish Electricals						
PRICE SCHEDULE							
NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	TEXT #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	NUMBER #	TEXT #
Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	Quoted Currency in INR / Other	BASIC RATE(Excluding GST) In Figures To be entered by the Bidder Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT Excluding GST	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	4	5	12	13	53	55
1	Supply of Hot Dip Galvanized Octagonal street light pole of 6 mtrs length,3 mm thick having minimum 130mm bottom diameter,70 mm top diameter with minimum 1 mtr long Single cross arm at top along with 200mm x200mmx12mm size base plate and 16mm dia "J" type foundation bolts with templates and provision for fixing one number 6A SP MCB and provision of power studs /connector to receive loop in & out loop 4 C armoured aluminium cables of size upto 25 Sq.MM and Cover/door with lock & key arrangement.	30	Each	INR	14000.00	420000.00	INR Four Lakh Twenty Thousand Only
2	Supply of 60 watts LED outdoor type light fitting with pressure die cast aluminum housing heat resistant glass, IP66 protection including drivers and suitable for operation on single phase ,230 Volts, 50HZ, AC power supply etc. complete as required.(LED & Drivers Should meet the AAI agreement specifications).	35	Each	INR	3200.00	112000.00	INR One Lakh Twelve Thousand Only
3	Installation,testing & commissioning of 6 mtr length Hot Dip Galvanized Octagonal street light pole by providing suitable RCC foundation along with installation, testing and commissioning of 60W LED street light fixtures including providing 6A single pole MCB and supply & laying of 3Cx1.5 Sq.mm copper flexible PVC FR cable between fixture and MCB complete etc., as required.	30	Each	INR	4000.00	120000.00	INR One Lakh Twenty Thousand Only

28/07/22
Cg - 28/07/22

Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	Quoted Currency in INR / Other	BASIC RATE(Excluding GST) In Figures To be entered by the Bidder Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT Excluding GST	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
4	Supply of 4C X 10 Sq.mm size XLPE insulated PVC sheathed aluminium conductor armoured power cable of 1.1KV grade confirming to IS 7098 (PART-I) with upto date amendments as required.	700	Mtrs	INR	165.00	115500.00	INR One Lakh Fifteen Thousand Five Hundred Only
5	Supplying and making indoor end termination with aluminium lugs for 4Cx10sqmm PVC insulated and PVC sheathed/XLPE aluminium conductor cable of 1.1 KV grade as required.	30	sets	INR	600.00	18000.00	INR Eighteen Thousand Only
6	Laying of one number XLPE insulated and PVC sheathed / XLPE Aluminium power cable of 1.1 KV grade of following size in the existing RCC Trench/ HUME/ METAL/DWC-HDPE/HDPE pipe as required Up to 35 Sq.mm	700	Mtr	INR	20.00	14000.00	INR Fourteen Thousand Only
7	Supplying of 50mm dia(outer)/38 mm Dia(inner) , DWC HDPE pipe, ISI marked conforming to IS 16205 part-24 with upto date amendments etc.complete as required.	550	Mtrs	INR	75.00	41250.00	INR Forty One Thousand Two Hundred & Fifty Only
8	Laying of 50mm dia(outer)/38 mm Dia(inner) (DWC-HDPE)/HDPE for protection of 1.1KV grade under ground cable direct in ground at a depth of 75 cm including excavation and refilling the trench and jointing the pipes etc., as required.	550	Mtr	INR	150.00	82500.00	INR Eighty Two Thousand Five Hundred Only
9	Providing and fixing 6 SWG dia G.I. wire on surface or in recess for loop earthing along with the cable etc. complete as required.	700	Mtr	INR	30.00	21000.00	INR Twenty One Thousand Only
Total in Figures						944250.00	
Quoted Rate in Words		INR Nine Lakh Forty Four Thousand Two Hundred & Fifty Only					



01/07/22
 सहायक महा प्रबंधक (अ.वि.)
 Asst General Manager (Engg-Elec)
 भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण
 Airports Authority of India
 राजमंड्री हवाई अड्डा/ Rajahmundry Airport
 राजमंड्री/Rajahmundry S.O.